

T.A. 03/24

Order no. 06 dated 07.08.2024

Record is put up today as per prayer of the Appellant.

Appellant files written objection against the petition u/s 151 C.P.C.

Appellant files an application seeking hearing of the stay application.

Let it be kept with the record.

Fix 13.08.2024 for hearing of stay application, w/o, if any, in the mean time.

Appellant is directed to inform the Ld. Advocate for the Respondent about next date.

D/C by me,