

Present: Smt. Ratna Roy (Biswas)
Ld. ADJ-I, Serampore.

T.A 03/24

Order no. 08 dated 29.08.2024

Both parties files haziras.

Today is fixed for T.C.R.

No T.C.R. is received.

Appellant files a petition, stating that occupational charge of Rs. 3,000/- has been sent to the Respondent through money order and receipt of the same is also filed with firisti.

Regular P.O. in on transfer. Perused the same.

Let it be kept with the record.

Fix 16.11.2024 for T.C.R. (Trial Court Record).

Call for T.C.R.